

UOB Asset Management Ltd 80 Raffles Place UOB Plaza 2 #03-00 Singapore 048624 Tel (65) 6532 7988 Fax (65) 6535 5882 uobam.com.sg Hotline 1800 222 2228 Co. Reg. No. 198600120Z

**News Release** 

# UOB Asset Management launches equity fund for retail investors to ride on innovative enterprises that transform industries

**Singapore, 17 June 2019** – UOB Asset Management (UOBAM) has launched the United Global Innovation Fund (UGIF) to offer retail investors in Singapore the opportunity to invest in innovative enterprises of different market capitalisation across sectors and regions.

UOBAM's new equity fund provides investors diverse exposure to companies seeking to drive structural change across industries and business models. This will enable investors to tap opportunities arising from game-changing trends – from advances in mobile, machine learning and automation technology to healthcare innovation and changing consumer preferences – through a single fund. Another key investment theme of the UGIF is climate action; investors would be able to help contribute positively to the environment impact through investments in companies in sectors such as renewable energy.

Mr Dharmo Soejanto, Senior Director, External Fund Managers Unit, UOBAM, said, "Innovation is a key business driver for many companies looking to outperform the competition and stock market as it can drive growth independent of the global economic and market cycles. The United Global Innovation Fund seeks to invest in companies that believe in creating constructive change and transformation, which can in turn lead to positive returns for investors even amid a slowing global economy and volatile market conditions. The fund's long-term investment horizon also enables retail investors to gain exposure to high-potential, early-stage companies expected to achieve substantial scale in time."

The UGIF invests in companies for which innovation is core to their organisational culture, management mindset, capabilities, solutions, competitive advantage. This in turn would translate to their market readiness, growth potential and the industry entry barriers they create. Investments are made in companies from both developed and emerging markets across sectors, such as healthcare, finance, software and services, transport, manufacturing and retail.

In view of the time required for its investment themes to play out, the UGIF is suitable for investors who are seeking long-term capital appreciation and are comfortable with the volatility and risks of investing in an equity fund. The initial minimum subscription sum is S\$1,000 or US\$1,000.

1



Wellington Management Singapore is the sub-manager of the UGIF. The fund combines the complementary strengths of Wellington Management's global asset management expertise and UOBAM's strong local knowledge, investment expertise and regional footprint. The strategic collaboration underscores UOBAM's continued focus to provide investment solutions for every generation of investors across Asia.

The UGIF was first launched in Thailand in November 2018 by UOBAM (Thailand). As at 31 May 2019, the fund has more than 133 million baht in assets under management and achieved 8.89 per cent returns year-to-date, 2.11 per cent higher than its benchmark MSCI All Country World Index.

– Ends –

### About UOB Asset Management

UOB Asset Management Ltd (UOBAM) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of United Overseas Bank Limited. Established in 1986, UOBAM has been managing collective investment schemes and discretionary funds in Singapore for more than 30 years. We currently manage 53 unit trusts in Singapore and are one of the largest unit trust managers in terms of assets under management. As at 30 April 2019, UOBAM and our subsidiaries manage S\$32.1 billion (US\$23.5 billion) in clients' assets.

UOBAM has an extensive presence in Asia with regional business and investment offices in Malaysia, Thailand, Brunei, Taiwan and Japan. Our network includes UOB Alternative Investment Management Pte. Ltd. and UOB Islamic Asset Management Sdn Bhd in Malaysia. We have two joint ventures: Ping-An Fund Management Company (China) and UOB-SM Asset Management Pte Ltd (Singapore). In addition, we forged strategic alliances with UTI International (India) and Wellington Management Singapore. UOBAM is one of the most awarded fund management companies, winning the 'Asia Fund House of the Year' at the *AsianInvestor* Asset Management Awards 2019, 'Best Asset Management Firm Singapore' and 'Best Asia Fixed Income Fund House Singapore' from International Finance Awards 2018 and 'Best Fixed Income Fund House' award from Morningstar Awards 2017.

#### For media queries, please contact:

Kelyn Tan Group Strategic Communications and Customer Advocacy Email: <u>Kelyn.TanSW@UOBGroup.com</u> Tel: 6539 3967 Leong Jie Xiang Group Strategic Communications and Customer Advocacy Email: <u>Leong.JieXiang@UOBGroup.com</u> Tel: 6539 5661

#### Important notes and disclaimer

This document is for general information only. It does not constitute an offer or solicitation to deal in units in the Fund ("Units") or investment advice or recommendation and was prepared without regard to the specific objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular person who may receive it. The information is based on certain assumptions, information and conditions



## HI UOB Asset Management

available as at the date of this document and may be subject to change at any time without notice. No representation or promise as to the performance of the Fund or the return on your investment is made. Past performance of the Fund or UOB Asset Management Ltd ("UOBAM") or the Wellington Management group of companies and any past performance, prediction, projection or forecast of the economic trends or securities market are not necessarily indicative of the future or likely performance of the Fund or UOBAM or the Wellington Management group of companies. The value of Units and the income from them, if any, may fall as well as rise. Investments in Units involve risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested, and are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed or insured by United Overseas Bank Limited ("UOB"), UOBAM, or any of their subsidiary, associate or affiliate ("UOB Group") or distributors of the Fund. The Fund may use or invest in financial derivative instruments and you should be aware of the risks associated with investments in financial derivative instruments which are described in the Fund's prospectus. The UOB Group may have interests in the Units and may also perform or seek to perform brokering and other investment or securities-related services for the Fund. Investors should read the Fund's prospectus, which is available and may be obtained from UOBAM or any of its appointed agents or distributors, before investing. You may wish to seek advice from a financial adviser before making a commitment to invest in any Units, and in the event that you choose not to do so, you should consider carefully whether the Fund is suitable for you. Applications for Units must be made on the application forms accompanying the Fund's prospectus. This advertisement has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore.

